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gina and one-half () thereof to the treasurer of said township of
rono. '
S£o. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and aftar its

passage.
Approved March 22, 1889.

CHAPTER 427,

[H. F. No. 925.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARY OF THE PROBATE JUDGE OF THE
COUNTY OF MILLE LACS.

Be it enacted by the Legislaiure of the State of Minnesota :

SreTion 1. That the salary of the probate judge of the eounty of
Mille Lacs, be, and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of four hun-
dred do lars ($400) per annum, paysble as the salaries of other
county officers are now paid.

. Bro. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 27, 1889,

CHAPTER 428.

[H. F. No.#31.]

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND TWELVE (112) OF
THE SPECIAL LAWS OF MINNESOTA FCR THE YEAR ONE THOU.
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN (1887}, ENTITLED “AN
ACT TO AMEND SEGTIONS OXNE (1} AND TWO (2) OF CHAPTER ONE
HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN (113) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF MINNE-
S0TA FOR THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY.FIVE (1885) RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF A PHO-
NOGRAPHIC REPORTER FOR THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

BEcTioN 1. That chapter one hundred and twelve (112) of the spe-
cial lJaws of Minnesota for the year one thoueand eight hundred and
eigfh%y-seven (1887) be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:



